Sub.: Approval for re-engagement of outsourced workers of the University.

The undersigned is directed to convey that the competent authority is pleased
to approve re-engagement of 409 (Four hundred and nine) outsourced workers
(list enclosed) of the University for a period of 89 days from 24th December,
2025 to 224 March, 2026 on the existing terms and conditions.

The payment of wages to all outsourced workers will be met out of the budget
heads as specified against each in the attached list.